

## GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER TEESTA MECHANICAL SUB-DIVISION-II TEESTA ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING (1st. Floor) TINBATTI, SILIGURI-734005

E-mail: ae.tmsd2@gmail.com

Memo No: 94/NQ-1

Date: 22.07.2020

Corrigendum No.: 1 N.I.Q No - WBIW/AE/TMSD-II/NIQ- 01 of 2020-2021 of Assistant Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Sub-Division-II, Tinbatti, Siliguri-734005 vide this office Memo No.: 91/NQ-1 Dated: 14.07.2020

Due to some unavoidable circumstance in respect of COVID Pandemic the following changes have been made for wide circulation in the date schedule of NIQ procedure:

Please read	Instead of
Last date & Time limit for receipt of application for collecting quotation papers: <b>04.08.2020</b> within 1:00 P.M.	Last date & Time limit for receipt of application for collecting quotation papers: 24.07.2020 within 1:00P.M.
Last date & Time for issuance of schedule: <b>07.08.2020</b> within 2: 00P.M.	Last date & Time for issuance of schedule: 30.07.2020 within 2: 00P.M.
Last Date of Submission of Quotation is up to 3.00 p.m. on <b>17.08.2020</b>	Last Date of Submission of Quotation is up to 3.00 p.m. on 07.08.2020
Quotation will be opened after 3.00 p.m. on the <b>17.08.2020</b> in presence of such Quotationer (s) or their authorized representative who may be choose to be present at the time.	Quotation will be opened after 3.00 p.m. on the 07.08.2020 in presence of such Quotationer (s) or their authorized representative who may be choose to be present at the time.

Assistant Engineer
Teesta Mechanical Sub-Division-II
I & W. Dte., Govt. of West Bengal
Tinbatti, Siliguri

(P.T.O.)

Memo No: 94( )/NQ-1 Dated: 22.07.2020

Copy submitted for favour of kind information and necessary action with wide circulation to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical, I&W Directorate, Govt of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kol-700091.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2<sup>nd</sup>. Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical and Electrical Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Division, I&W Dte., Tinbatti, Siliguri
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Division, I&W Dte., Tinbatti, Siliguri
- 6. The Assistant Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Sub-Division-I, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 7. The Assistant Engineer, Teesta Mechanical Sub-Division-III, Fulbari, Jalpaiguri.
- 8. The Assistant Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Sub-Division-I, Odlabari, Jalpaiguri
- 9. The Assistant Engineer, Teesta Barrage Electrical Sub-Division-II, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 10. Estimating Section, Teesta Mechanical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 11. Accounts Section, Teesta Mechanical Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

12. Notice Board of Teesta Mechanical Sub-Division-II, Tinbatti, Siliguri.

Assistant Engineer 22. 07.2076

Teesta Mechanical Sub-Division-II I & W. Dte., Govt. of West Bengal Tinbatti, Siliguri